768
Capacitive sensors for level detection use their sensing surface to
detect the product, bulk material or liquid (e.g. plastic granulate,
sugar, oil, aqueous media) directly or through a container wall.
Advantage: Their spherical electrical field effectively compensates for
deposits on the sensing surface of the sensor.
Capacitive sensors for level detection
Capacitive

Mounting type Not flush Not flush Not flush
Rated switching distance sn 1…8 mm 1…8 mm 1…8 mm
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS00P4 BCS00PC BCS0062
Part number BCS M12B4E2-PSC80H-S04K BCS M12B4G1-PSC80H-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-PSM80G-S04G
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS00P5 BCS00PE BCS0063
Part number BCS M12B4E2-POC80H-S04K BCS M12B4G1-POC80H-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-POM80G-S04G
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS00P6 BCS00PF BCS0064
Part number BCS M12B4E2-NSC80H-S04K BCS M12B4G1-NSC80H-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-NSM80G-S04G
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS00P7 BCS00PH BCS0065
Part number BCS M12B4E2-NOC80H-S04K BCS M12B4G1-NOC80H-EP02 BCS M12T4D2-NOM80G-S04G
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 12…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC
Output current max. 100 mA 100 mA 200 mA

Mounting type Not flush Not flush Not flush
Rated switching distance sn 1…8 mm 1…8 mm 1…8 mm
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS005F BCS00PN BCS00R0
Part number BCS M12T4G1-PSM80G-EP02 BCS M12BBE2-PSC80H-S04K BCS M12BBG1-PSC80H-EP02
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS005H BCS00PP BCS00R1
Part number BCS M12T4G1-POM80G-EP02 BCS M12BBE2-POC80H-S04K BCS M12BBG1-POC80H-EP02
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS005J BCS00PR BCS00R2
Part number BCS M12T4G1-NSM80G-EP02 BCS M12BBE2-NSC80H-S04K BCS M12BBG1-NSC80H-EP02
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS005K BCS00PT BCS00R3
Part number BCS M12T4G1-NOM80G-EP02 BCS M12BBE2-NOC80H-S04K BCS M12BBG1-NOC80H-EP02
Supply voltage US 12…35 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 0.8 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC

Mounting type Not flush Not flush Not flush
Rated switching distance sn 2…15 mm 2..15 mm 2..15 mm
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS005R BCS00LM BCS00LL
Part number BCS M18T4I1-PSC15G-DV02 BCS M18BBG2-PSC15H-S04K BCS M18BBH1-PSC15H-EP02
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS005T BCS00LT BCS00LY
Part number BCS M18T4I1-POC15G-DV02 BCS M18BBG2-POC15H-S04K BCS M18BBH1-POC15H-EP02
PNP, NO/NC,can be
coded
Ordering code
Part number
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS005U BCS00LU BCS00LZ
Part number BCS M18T4I1-NSC15G-DV02 BCS M18BBG2-NSC15H-S04K BCS M18BBH1-NSC15H-EP02
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS005W BCS00LW BCS00M0
Part number BCS M18T4I1-NOC15G-DV02 BCS M18BBG2-NOC15H-S04K BCS M18BBH1-NOC15H-EP02
NPN, NO/NC, can be
coded
Ordering code

Mounting type Not flush Not flush Not flush
Rated switching distance sn 1…25 mm 1…25 mm 2…30 mm
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS00NH BCS00NT BCS0077
Part number BCS M30BBE2-PSC25H-S04K BCS M30BBE1-PSC25H-EP02 BCS M30TTH2-PSC30G-AT02
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS00NJ BCS00NU BCS0078
Part number BCS M30BBE2-POC25H-S04K BCS M30BBE1-POC25H-EP02 BCS M30TTH2-POC30G-AT02
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS00NK BCS00NW BCS0079
Part number BCS M30BBE2-NSC25H-S04K BCS M30BBE1-NSC25H-EP02 BCS M30TTH2-NSC30G-AT02
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS00NL BCS00NY BCS007A
Part number BCS M30BBE2-NOC25H-S04K BCS M30BBE1-NOC25H-EP02 BCS M30TTH2-NOC30G-AT02
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.8 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC
Output current max. 100 mA 100 mA 300 mA

PNP/NPN and
NO/NC user selectable
Ordering code
Part number
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS00ZL BCS00ZR
Part number BCS S44KK01-PSCFNG-EP00,3-GS49 BCS S44KK02-PSCFNG-EP00,3-GS49
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS00ZM BCS00ZT
Part number BCS S44KK01-POCFNG-EP00,3-GS49 BCS S44KK02-POCFNG-EP00,3-GS49
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS00ZN BCS00ZU
Part number BCS S44KK01-NSCFNG-EP00,3-GS49 BCS S44KK02-NSCFNG-EP00,3-GS49
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS00ZP BCS00ZW
Part number BCS S44KK01-NOCFNG-EP00,3-GS49 BCS S44KK02-NOCFNG-EP00,3-GS49
Supply voltage US 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 2 V ≤ 2 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC

Mounting type Not flush
Rated switching distance sn Level adjustable
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS006H
Part number BCS S01T401-PSCFNG-KM16-T02
PNP, NC Ordering code BCS006J
Part number BCS S01T401-POCFNG-KM16-T02
NPN, NO Ordering code BCS006K
Part number BCS S01T401-NSCFNG-KM16-T02
NPN, NC Ordering code BCS006L
Part number BCS S01T401-NOCFNG-KM16-T02
Supply voltage US 10…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 2.7 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC
Output current max. 100 mA